Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

International Bureau
E-mail:  James.Ball@fce.gov
George. Litfec.gov
(202) 418-1462
(202) 418-2824 (fax)
October 3, 2012
Ref: EB 2012-2¢” 2 &

Hillary Morgan (301) 225-6113 Douglas May ‘ (202) 647-5276
Shawn B. Cooley (202) 282-8489 Christopher Hemmerlein (202) 482-1885
Edward T. Hand (202) 514-2464 Jonathan McHale (202) 395-5656
Richard Sofield (202) 233-0702 Robert Spive (202) 324-5505
Sean Desmond (202) 456-6068

Re: MCVGH/DOCOMO GUAM
WC DK 12-265 (DA 12-1579 rel. October 3, 2012)

ITC-T/C-20120921-00240 ITC-T/C-20120921-00241
ITC-T/C-20120921-00243 SCL-T/C-20120924-00011
CAR-20120927AA-09

Comments Due: October 17, 2012
Reply Comments Due: October 24, 2012

Dear Sir or Madam:

MCV Guam Holding Corp. (MCVGH and together with its affiliates, MCV) and
DOCOMO Guam Holdings, Inc. (DOCOMO Guam) (collectively, Applicants) filed a
series of applications pursuant to sections 214 and 310(d) of the Communications Act of
1934, as amended (Communications Act), and the Cable Landing License Act of 1921,
seeking approval for the transfer of control of the licenses and authorizations held by
MCV to DOCOMO Guam.

DOCOMO Guam, a Guam corporation, is a wholly owned subsidiary of NTT

- DOCOMO, INC. (DOCOMO), a Japanese corporation that provides facilities-based
wireless services in Guam and the CNMI through its wholly owned subsidiary,
DOCOMO PACIFIC, INC. Applicants state that NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND
TELEPHONE CORPORATION (NTT), a Japanese corporation, has a 63.32 percent
direct equity and 66.65 percent direct voting interest in DOCOMO. The Japan Ministry
of Finance, a Japanese government entity, has a 32.59 percent direct voting and equity
interest in NTT.

Pursuant to the terms of the proposed transaction, DOCOMO Guam will purchase
all of the stock of MCVGH. Upon consummation, MCVGH and its subsidiaries will
become wholly owned subsidiaries of DOCOMO Guam.

DOCOMO Guam is a party to the Agreement between Guam Cellular and Paging,
Inc. and DOCOMO Guam Holdings, Inc. on the one hand, and the Federal Bureau of
Investigation, the U.S. Department of Justice, and the U.S. Department of Homeland
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Security on the other. DOCOMO Guam affirms that the commitments and undertakings
in the Agreement will continue to be binding after the proposed transfer of control. In
addition, DOCOMO Guam agrees to accept as a condition to grant of the proposed
transfer of control that the terms and conditions of the Agreement apply to the additional
facilities and licenses proposed to be transferred to DOCOMO Guam.

A copy of the Public Notice, (DA 12-1579, rel. October 3, 2012) in WC Docket
No. 12-265, seeking comment on the proposed transaction is attached. Should you have
any national security, law enforcement, foreign policy or trade concerns with the
proposed transaction, please file your comments with WC Docket No. 12-265 by
October 17, 2012. See General Information section of the attached Public Notice, DA

12-1579.

For further information, please contact Jodie May, Wireline Competition Bureau,
(202) 418-0913; David Krech, International Bureau, (202) 418-7443; Wayne McKee,
Media Bureau, (202) 418-2355;

Sincerely i
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George Li
From: George Li
Sent: Wednesday, October 03, 2012 3:04 PM
To: wgw::m Mukhoty
Subject: FW: Cover Letter Reference EB 2012-26 (comments due by October 17, 2012).

Attachments: Executive Branch 2012-26.doc; PN Oct 3 2012 DA-12-1579.pdf

From: Adrienne Downs

Sent: Wednesday, October 03, 2012 3:00 PM

To: Adrienne Downs; 'robert.spiva@ic.fbi.gov"; 'edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; 'hillary.Morgan@disa.mil’;
'chemmerlein@ntia.doc.gov'; 'vbarrish@askcalea.net’; 'maydc@state.gov'; 'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov';
'Marilyn.Shaifer@usdoj.gov'; "Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov'; 'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov';

'shawn.cooley@dhs.gov'; "TTelecom@usdoj.gov'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.gov'; ‘Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.gov';
‘Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov'; 'jmchale@ustr.gov'; 'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov'; 'glenn.kaminsky@hgq.dhs.gov’;
'sdesmond@ostp.eop.gov'; 'dale.barr@hq.dhs.gov'; 'IP-FCC@dhs.gov'; ‘john.delmore@ic.fbi.gov'; 'ttwg@leo.gov';
'Kimberly.Schmid@usdoj.gov'

Cc: George Li; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Howard Griboff; James Ball; Jodie May; Wayne McKee ]
Subject: Cover Letter Reference EB 2012-26 (comments due by October 17, 2012). 43

Cover Letter Reference m_w:mﬁou 2-26 (comments due by October 17, 2012).
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Adrienne Downs
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